
 
ORANGE COUNTY 
POST-DISASTER  

REDEVELOPMENT PLAN (PDRP) 
 

WORKGROUP MEETING AGENDA 
 

Wednesday, November 30, 2011 
9:00 am to 11:00 am 

 
Barnett Park  

4801 W Colonial Dr.  
Orlando, FL 32808 (Dolphin Room) 

 
 

I. Welcome and Introduction (9:00am – 9:05am) 
 

II. Discussion of Organizational Structure & Responsibilities (9:05-9:15) 
a. Executive Committee (Attachment 1) 
b. Workgroup facilitator introductions 
c. Workgroup roles and responsibilities (Attachment 2) 
 

III. First Workgroup Meeting (9:15 – 9:20) 
a. Overview and Workgroup Breakout Sessions 
 

IV. Public Outreach (9:20 – 9:25) 
a. Survey 
b. Orange TV 
c. Public Meetings 
 

V. Workgroup Breakout  
a. Session I (9:25am - 10:10am) 

1. Governmental Operations 
2. Infrastructure 
3. Land Use 
4. Health and Social Services 

 

*BREAK* (10:10am – 10:15am) 
 

b. Session II (10:15am – 11:00am) 
1. Economic Development 
2. Environment 
3. Housing 

 
VI. Questions, Comments & Adjourn  

For additional information about the Orange County PDRP project, visit:  
http://www.ecfrpc.org/Document-Library/Emergency-Management/Orange-County-PDRP.aspx  



Attachment 1 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP 

Current Member Department Email 

Orange County Government Representatives 

Teresa Jacobs Orange County Mayor Teresa.Jacobs@ocfl.net 

Graciela Noriega Jacoby Orange County Chief of Staff Graciela.Noriega.Jacoby@ocfl.net

Ajit Lalchandani Orange County Administrator Ajit.Lalchandani@ocfl.net 

Scott Boyd Orange County Commissioner Scott.Boyd@ocfl.net 

Rachel Chiles Commissioner’s Aide Rachel.Chiles@ocfl.net 

Fredrick Brummer Orange County Commissioner Fred.Brummer@ocfl.net 

Shirley Sharpe-Terrell Commissioner’s Aide Shirley.Sharpe-Terrell@ocfl.net 

Lui Damiani Orange County Commissioner Lui.Damiani@ocfl.net 

Jessica Rivera Commissioner’s Aide Jessica.Rivera@ocfl.net 

Jennifer Thompson Orange County Commissioner Jennifer.Thompson@ocfl.net 

Jason Russo Commissioner’s Aide Jason.Russo@ocfl.net 

Ted B. Edwards Orange County Commissioner Ted.Edwards@ocfl.net 

Lynette Rummel Commissioner’s Aide Lynette.Rummel@ocfl.net 

Tiffany Moore Russel Orange County Commissioner Tiffany.Moorerussel@ocf.net 

Roberta Walton Commissioner’s Aide Roberta.Walton@ocfl.net 

Dave Freeman Emergency Management Dave.Freeman@ocfl.net 

Ron Plummer Emergency Management Ron.Plummer@ocfl.net 

Dennis Weatherford Environmental Protection Dennis.Weatherford@ocfl.net  

Susan Caswell Orange County Planning Susan.Caswell@ocfl.net 

Jon Weiss Growth Management Jon.Weiss@ocfl.net  

Chris Testerman Government Relations Chris.Testerman@ocfl.net  

Frantz Dutes Housing Department Frantz.Dutes@ocfl.net  

Ronda Robinson Health & Social Services Ronda.Robinson@ocfl.net  

Kelsey Howell Emergency Management Kelsey.Howell@ocfl.net 

Lori Cunniff Natural Resources Lori.Cunniff@ocfl.net 

Melvin Pittman Natural Resources Melvin.Pittman@ocfl.net 

Mark Massaro Public Works Mark.Massaro@ocfl.net 

Linda Weinberg Health & Human Services Linda.Weinberg@ocfl.net 
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Attachment 2 

WORKING GROUP RESPONSIBILITIES AND CHAIRPERSON 

 

Working Group Responsibilities Chairperson 

Government Operations • Identifying strategies to avoid 
insolvency 

• Sustaining essential 
governmental services 

TBD 

Infrastructure • Maintain current list of 
infrastructure assets 

• Prioritize assets based on high, 
medium or low criticality 

• Coordinate debris management 
and disposal with Land Use to 
ensure consistency 

Ralphetta Aker 

Ralphetta.aker@ocfl.net  

Land Use • Recommend policy changes to 
Comprehensive Plans that 
reduce exposure to hazard 
consequences 

• Ensure temporary uses are 
consistent with future land use 
policies 

• Coordinate with Environmental 
Protection Workgroup to ensure 
balance 

Mike Principato 
Mike.Principato@ocfl.net  

Human and Social Services • Support health care operations 
including retention of medical 
staff 

• Monitor potential public health 
threats 

• Support continuation of long-
term needs to special 
populations 

 

Arlene Crow 

Arlene_crow@doh.state.fl.us  



Working Group Responsibilities Chairperson 

Economic Redevelopment • Promotion of Business 
Continuity Planning 

• Facilitate communication within 
& among the business 
community 

• Identify sources of financial 
assistance 

• Identify business 
redevelopment incentives 

Lavon Williams 

Lavon.Williams@ocfl.net  

Environment • Ensure environmental 
restoration is balanced with 
reconstruction and 
redevelopment actions  

• Monitor pollution and other 
potential sources of 
environmental contaminants 

Liz Johnson 

Liz.Johnson@ocfl.net  

Housing • Promotion of mitigation 
techniques for rebuilding and 
repair 

• Review Temporary & Long-
Term Housing Plan & provide 
technical guidance 

• Promote affordable housing in 
redevelopment projects 

Franz Dutes 
frantz.dutes@ocfl.net  

 


